Alexander Abitbol, mp, Frepc, FACE

Oakville

CURRICULUM VITAE
Education, Certification & Licenses

2015
2015
2014
2014
2011
2006-2010
2005-2006
2003-2005

Certification in Endocrinology & Metabolism
Certification in Endocrinology & Metabolism
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine

Licentiate of the Medical Council of Canada
M.D., C.M.

Pre-Med Year

Diploma of Collegial studies in Health Sciences

Professional Activities

2015-Present
2015-Present
2014-2015
2013-2015
2010-2013
2010-2013

Associate Endocrinologist

Internal Medicine Consultant

Internal Medicine Consultant
Endocrinology & Metabolism Resident
Internal Medicine Resident

Physicianship Course Resident Teacher

Clinical Research & Presentations
An open-label, randomized, cross-over study to assess the efficacy of single-hormone closed-loop strategy and dual-
hormone closed-loop strategy in regulating overnight glucose levels in type 1 diabetic adults with and without
hypoglycemia unawareness and documented nocturnal hypoglycemia

Authors: A. Abitbol, A. Haidar, L. Legault, R. Rabasa-Lhoret Institut de Recherches Cliniques de Montreal (IRCM) Juvenile
Diabetes Research Foundation Innovative Grant J-A DeSéve Research Chair Grant

2014-Present

2015

2014-2015

2015

2013

McGill University Endocrine Retreat Research Poster Award
Familial Hypercholesterolemia Canada - Patient Registry

McGill University Health Centre
Supervisor: Dr. Jacques Genest
Glycogenic Hepatopathy: An Interesting Case

McGill Department of Endocrinology Rounds Presentation

Glycogenic Hepatopathy: An Interesting Case

Jewish General Hospital Endocrinology Rounds Presentation

Professional Memberships
Fellow of the Royal College of Physicians of Canada, College of Physicians & Surgeons of Ontario, Ontario Medical
Association, Diplomate of the Nation Board of Medical Examiners

2015-Present

2014-Present
2013-Present
2010-Present
2010-2015
2012-2013
2010-2013

Diplomate of the American Board of Internal Medicine

3075 Hospital Gate, Suite 301, Oakville, ON L6M 1M1, Canada

Tel (905)377-0040

American Board of Internal Medicine
Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Canada
American Board of Internal Medicine

Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Canada

McGill University Faculty of Medicine

McGill University Faculty of Science
Marianopolis College

LMC Diabetes & Endocrinology

Talin Medical Centre

Montreal Metabolic Medical Centre
McGill University Health Centre
McGill University Health Centre
McGill University Faculty of Medicine

Canadian Society of Endocrinology & Metabolism, American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists

College des Médecins du Québec
Federation of Quebec Medical Residents
American College of Physicians

Canadian Society of Internal Medicine

Clinical Trials & Research Activities
REWIND (Eli Lilly), APD35-G000-401 (Eisai), B1481022 (Pfizer), B1481038 (Pfizer), B1481045 (Pfizer), HARMONY 10
(GSK), MK8835-002 (Merck), DECLARE (AstraZeneca), DERIVE (AstraZeneca)

2015-2016
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