Alexander Abitbol, MD, FRCPC, FACE

3075 Hospital Gate, Suite 301, Oakville, ON L6M 1M1, Canada

CURRICULUM VITAE

Education, Certification & Licenses

Oakville

2015	Certification in Endocrinology & Metabolism	American Board of Internal Medicine	
2015	Certification in Endocrinology & Metabolism	Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Canada	
2014	Internal Medicine	American Board of Internal Medicine	
2014	Internal Medicine	Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Canada	
2011	Licentiate of the Medical Council of Canada		
2006-2010	M.D., C.M.	McGill University Faculty of Medicine	
2005-2006	Pre-Med Year	McGill University Faculty of Science	
2003-2005	Diploma of Collegial studies in Health Sciences	Marianopolis College	
essional Activities			
015-Present	Associate Endocrinologist	LMC Diabetes & Endocrinology	

Profes

2015-Present	Associate Endocrinologist	LMC Diabetes & Endocrinology
2015-Present	Internal Medicine Consultant	Talin Medical Centre
2014-2015	Internal Medicine Consultant	Montreal Metabolic Medical Centre
2013-2015	Endocrinology & Metabolism Resident	McGill University Health Centre
2010-2013	Internal Medicine Resident	McGill University Health Centre
2010-2013	Physicianship Course Resident Teacher	McGill University Faculty of Medicine

Clinical Research & Presentations

	An open-label, randomized, cross-over study to assess the efficacy of single-hormone closed-loop strategy and dual- hormone closed-loop strategy in regulating overnight glucose levels in type 1 diabetic adults with and without
2014-Present	hypoglycemia unawareness and documented nocturnal hypoglycemia
	Authors: A. Abitbol, A. Haidar, L. Legault, R. Rabasa-Lhoret Institut de Recherches Cliniques de Montreal (IRCM) Juvenile
	Diabetes Research Foundation Innovative Grant J-A DeSève Research Chair Grant
2015	McGill University Endocrine Retreat Research Poster Award
2014-2015	Familial Hypercholesterolemia Canada - Patient Registry
	McGill University Health Centre
	Supervisor: Dr. Jacques Genest
2015	Glycogenic Hepatopathy: An Interesting Case
2015	McGill Department of Endocrinology Rounds Presentation
2013	Glycogenic Hepatopathy: An Interesting Case
2013	Jewish General Hospital Endocrinology Rounds Presentation
Professional N	Iemberships
2015-Present	Fellow of the Royal College of Physicians of Canada, College of Physicians & Surgeons of Ontario, Ontario Medical
	Association, Diplomate of the Nation Board of Medical Examiners
2014-Present	Diplomate of the American Board of Internal Medicine

- 2013-Present Canadian Society of Endocrinology & Metabolism, American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
- 2010-Present Collège des Médecins du Québec
- 2010-2015 Federation of Quebec Medical Residents
- 2012-2013 American College of Physicians
- 2010-2013 Canadian Society of Internal Medicine

Clinical Trials & Research Activities

2015-2016 REWIND (Eli Lilly), APD35-G000-401 (Eisai), B1481022 (Pfizer), B1481038 (Pfizer), B1481045 (Pfizer), HARMONY 10 (GSK), MK8835-002 (Merck), DECLARE (AstraZeneca), DERIVE (AstraZeneca)